

# HOOPER CITY CITY COUNCIL AND PLANNING COMMISSION JOINT WORK MEETING MINUTES WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 06, 2024, 6:30PM

COUNCIL CHAMBERS 5580 W. 4600 S. Hooper, UT 84315

The Hooper City Council and Planning Commission held a joint work meeting on Wednesday, November 06, 2024, at 6:30 pm at the Hooper City Civic Center located at 5580 W. 4600 S, Hooper, UT 84315.

## **COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:**

Sheri Bingham – Mayor Dale Fowers – City Council Debra Marigoni- City Council Bryce Wilcox- City Council

## **MEMBERS EXCUSED:**

Lisa Northrop – City Council Ryan Hill – City Council

#### CITY STAFF & PLANNING COMMISSION PRESENT:

Amanda Prince – Planning Commission
Jessica Smith – Planning Commission
Blake Cevering – Planning Commission
Sheldon Greener – Planning Commission
Bryce Widdison – Planning Commission -ZOOM
Jamee Johnston - Deputy City Recorder
Malcolm Jenkins- City Planner
Jared Hancock - Public Works Director

## AUDIENCE PRESENT:

See attached list.

# 6:30 PM WORK MEETING

At 6:30 pm Malcolm Jenkins called the meeting to order.

The City Council, Planning Commission, and City Staff members discussed the changes that have been made and changes that need to be made to the subdivision ordinances with Jacob Hansen and Madison Aviles on a Zoom call.

At approximately 8:37pm the discussion ended.

Date Approv	ed:
	Jamee Johnston, Deputy City Recorder

